Assessor's Parcel Number: 1318/26/101/006 PTN	DOC # 0706545 07/31/2007 09:38 AM Deputy: GB OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: KARINA OWENS
Recording Requested By:	Douglas County - NV
Name: Karing 100 Owen	Werner Christen - Recorder Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: 17.00
Address: 43120 30th Stw #1/5	BK-0707 PG-10907 RPTT: # 7
City/State/Zip: Lancaster CA 93536	i 1881il 881il 1881i 1881 8118 8111 81881 8111 1881
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 (80)   80       100   44  8    5  4     5  4     11      100
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: Capri Resort Go Iricom Mgt Address: N. Kellosg SuitB	
City/State/Zip: Anaheim Ch 9280)	
Please complete Affirmation Statement below:	
I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for	
recording does not contain the social security number of any person or	
persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) -OR-	
I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for Recording contains the social security number of a person or persons	)
as required by law: (state specific law)	
Kauna Duens	/
Signature (Print name under signature) Title	
Karina Owens	
ex#7 Quitclaim Deed	
(Title of Document)	
If legal description is a metes & bounds description furnish the following information:	
Legal description obtained from: Deed (Document)	Title), Book: Page:
Document # 343266 recorded Nov 7, 2003	(Date) in the Douglas County Recorders
Office.	•
-OR-	
If Surveyor, please provide name and address:	

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4.

(Additional recording fees apply)

**APN:** 13-18-26-101-006 **R.P.T.T.:** \$0.00

Exempt: (6)

Recording Requested

By:

Karina Lee Owens
43120 30th St. West
#115
Lancaster CA 93536
After Recording

After Recording Mail To:

Karina Lee Owens 43120 30th St. West #115 Lancaster CA 93536

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Capri Resort C/0 Tricom Mgmt. 1300 N. Kellogg, Suite B Anaheim, CA 92807

## QUITCLAIM DEED TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Karina Lee Owens and Sam Travis Owens, as trustees of the Karina Lee Owens and Sam Travis OwensRevocable Trust, dated September 8th 2003, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt which is hereby of RELEASE AND acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, QUITCLAIM to Karina Lee Owens, a single woman, as her sole and separate property, whose address is 43120 30th St. #115 West Lancaster CA 93536.

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

Per NRS 111.312 - The Legal Description appeared previously in  $\underline{\text{Deed.}}$  recorded on November 7 2003 as Document No.  $\underline{343266}$  in  $\underline{\text{Douglas}}$  County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

MORE commonly known as: 133 Deer Run Court, Stateline, Nevada 89449

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining

BK- 0707 PG- 10908 0706545 Page: 2 Of 4 07/31/2007

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

AN UNDIVIDED ONE-THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH (11/3213) INTEREST AS A TENANT-IN-COMMON IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY (THE REAL PROPERTY:)

A PORTION OF THE NORTH ONE-HALF OF THE NORTHWEST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RAGE 18 EAST, MDB&M, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS; PARCEL 3, AS SHOWN ON THAT AMENDED PARCEL MAP FOR JOHN E. MICHELSEN AND WALTER COX RECORDED FEBRUARY 3, 1981, IN BOOK 281 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 172, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 53178, SAID MAP BEING AN AMENDED MAP OF PARCELS 3 AND 4 AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN MAP FROM JOHN E. MICHELSEN AND WALTER COX, RECORDED FEBRUARY 10, 1978, IN BOOK 278 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 591, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 17578.

EXCEPTING FROM THE REAL PROPERTY THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE AND OCCUPY ALL OF THAT DWELLING UNITS AS DEFINED IN THE "DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE" AS AMENDED.

ALSO EXCEPTING FROM THE REAL PROPERTY AND RESERVING GRANTOR, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, ALL THOSE CERTAIN EASEMENTS REFERRED TO IN PARAGRAPHS 2.5, 2.6 AND 2.7 OF SAID DECLARATION OF TIMESHARES USE AND AMENDMENTS TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT TO GRANT SAID EASEMENTS TO OTHERS.

TOGETHER WITH THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE AND OCCUPY A "UNIT" AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE RECORDED FEBRUARY 16, 1983, IN BOOK 283 AT PAGE 1341, AS DOCUMENT NO. 76233 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA AND AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE RECORDED APRIL 20, 1983 IN BOOK 483 AT PAGE 1021, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA AS DOCUMENT NO. 78917, SECOND AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE RECORDED JULY 20, 1983 IN BOOK 783 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 1688, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 84425, THIRD AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION TIMESHARE USE RECORDED OCTOBER 14, 1983 IN BOOK 1083 AT PAGE 2572, DOCUMENT NO. 89535 AND FOURTH AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE RECORDED AUGUST 31, 1987 IN BOOK 887 AT PAGE 3987, OFFICIAL RECORDS ofDOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, DOCUMENT 161309. NO. ("DECLARATION"), DURING A "USE PERIOD", WITHIN THE HIGH SEASON WITHIN THE "OWNER'S USE YEAR", AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION TOGETHER WITH A NONEXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE COMMON AREAS AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION.

SUBJECT TO ALL COVENANTS, CONDITION, RESTRICTION, LIMITATIONS, EASEMENTS, RIGHT-OF-WAY OF RECORD.

BK- 0707

## **CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT** State of California Las County of See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below) ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be completed only by document signer[s], *not* Notary) of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of LORI SNELI Personally known to me COMM. #1707385 TARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,) (and ○ wens ☐ Personally known to me to be the person who appeared before me.) Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER #1 valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Further Description of Any Attached Document Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5910 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827



BK- 0707 PG- 10910 07/31/2007